
                                      
 

Sport   Head Coach             Start/Tryout Date      Athletic Clearance Due  

 
FALL SPORTS 

 
Football  Andy Johnson   July 28th-30th                             July 25th 
   andrew.johnson@ocps.net    7:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m. 
       
Girls Volleyball Cole Trimble   July 29th-31st   July 25th                                                  
                            caroline.trimble@ocps.net Freshmen – 9:00 a.m. -10:30 a.m. 
       10th-12th graders – 10:30 a.m. – 12:15 p.m.  
                     
Boys Golf  Todd Gregory   July 28th-30th     July 25th 

todd.gregory80@gmail.com  Time - TBA        
       Grande Vista Golf Club 
 
Girls Golf  Mike Hibbard   August 5th-7th  August 1st 
   Michael.hibbard@ocps.net 9:00 a.m.-11:00 a.m. 
       Ventura Country Club 
 
Swimming  Allyssa Taylor   August 4th-8th   August 1st              
Boys & Girls  coachtaylorswim@gmail.com    7:00 a.m.-8:30 a.m.          
 
Cross Country   Brandon Roush                         August 11th-12th  August 8th     
Boys & Girls  brandon.roush@ocps.net   3:30 p.m. -5:00 p.m. 
   
Bowling  Christopher Roberson               August 4th-7th – Open lanes August 1st 
Boys & Girls  christopher.roberson@ocps.net  Aug. 11th-15th/18th-21st - Tryouts 
                                                                    3:00 p.m.-5:00 p.m. 
 
 

WINTER SPORTS 
 
Girls Soccer      Diego Herrera                   TBA     TBA          
                               Dcali9@aol.com 
 
Boys Soccer     Brian Sherman                 TBA                 TBA    
   brian.sherman@ocps.net  
 
Weightlifting   Steven Taylor                TBA    TBA    
Girls                                steven.taylor@ocps.net  
 
Wrestling  Avery Souders    TBA    TBA 
Boys/Girls   avery.souders@ocps.net  
    
Girls Basketball Jerry Williams    TBA                TBA                                

jerry.williams@ocps.net 
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Boys Basketball David Martinson     TBA                             TBA   
                    David.martinson@ocps.net 
 
 

SPRING SPORTS 
 

Track & Field  Jerry Williams (B)            TBA                    TBA                         
   jerry.williams@ocps.net                        

Brandon Roush (G) 
                         brandon.roush@ocps.net      
 
Weightlifting     Chris Isaacs                  TBA                    TBA                 
Boys                    Christopher.isaacs@ocps.net 
 
Flag Football  Javier Rodriguez  TBA                       TBA                
Girls                              parcelplus@aol.com 
 
Water Polo  TBD              TBA                      TBA  
Boys & Girls                    
 
Baseball  Tony Darden               TBA                TBA                                              

 antonio.darden@ocps.net 
  
Softball  Stan Woods        TBA                              TBA               
                              wpmorlando@gmail.com 
 
Boys Lacrosse  TBD                 TBA             TBA                
                               
 
Girls Lacrosse  TBD     TBA                      TBA                

 
 
Tennis   John Richards                       TBA                      TBA              
Boys & Girls                  john@fortgatlin.com 
      
Boys Volleyball    Jack Pflugner                    TBA                            TBA                
                              jrpflug@icloud.com 
 
 
Beach Volleyball Cole Trimble    TBA    TBA 
Girls    caroline.trimble@ocps.net 
 
All athletes must have completed a FHSAA physical and have an ECG on file with BHS in order to participate. 

Contact Molly Fitzgerald (Athletic Trainer) @ molly.fitzgerald@ocps.net with questions regarding physicals 

and ECGs. Guidelines on how and where to submit athletic physicals can be found at www.booneathletics.com 
 

For questions about tryouts or preseason conditioning contact the coach listed above or 

Kevin Demer (Athletic Director) @ kevin.demer@ocps.net or (407) 893-7215 
 

Visit the BHS Athletic website for up-to-date athletic information:  www.booneathletics.com 
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